cropping intensity by adopting the proven technologies provided by SMS-Horticulture of the Kendra. 

Some of the major vegetable crops which are growing in her farmare Vegetable mustard, Radish, 

Cabbage, Broccoli, Cauliflower, Knol Khol,Broadbean, Okra, Chilli,Brinjal, Potato, Pumpkin, etc. 

Now, Smt. Ranjita could earn Rs 2,89,500 (Rupees two lakhs eighty nine thousand five hundred 

only  ) as annual net  income which is about 363% increase over traditional cultivation practices.Now, 

she has full confidence on selection of high income generating vegetable crops based on the preference 

of Churachanpur market as the village Saiton Hayaikon is the border of Bishnupur and Churachandpur.